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Ruschell & Associates, LLC

\g Eaton Avenue, Midway, PA 15060
Q\ 724.796.3040 Fax 724.796.1795

www . ruschellassociates.com

SEPTEMBER 16, 2015

Public Utilities Commission of Chio

Attn: CF Processing

180 East Broad Street, 41 Foor

RUSCHELL
”[ & ASSOCIATES

iy
ATTORNEYS ATHAAW

090 il

Columbus, OH 43212-3793

Re: Request for Administrative Hearing - Case #OH0111007004C

Dear Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
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| am writing to formally request an administrative hearing as described in 4901:2-7-13 O.A.C. to

further contest the viclations identified in the included Notice of Preliminary Determination dated August
16, 2015 on behdalf of the following Respondent:

Respondent Name: OVERSIZE LOAD PULLING TEAM
Address:. 1328 Langeloth Road
Phone Number:

Case Number:

is required:

Utilities Commission.

Thank you,

Burgetistown, PA 15021
(814)458-1854

OHO111007004C

Ruschell & Associates, LLC
2338 East Carson Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15203

Additionally, at the suggestion of the Docketing Division, | have included a self-addressed,
stamped envelope so that confirmation of receipt of this request can be mailed to our office by the Public

e 7 Seanmatn—

Chad D. Greenwald

Associate Attorney

This is to certify thet the imaces enpearing are an
accurate and complete rsoroduction of a oz
document delivered in the regular cource of Fuuiness.
Technician

case File
Ao Date Processed ) ¢ ¥) /]

Please contact Ruschell & Associates, LLC., at the following address if any additional information

;é


http://www.ruschellassociGtes.com

Agim 2. Hague
Lynn Siaby
M Beth Tromboid

Ohio PUb“c Uti!ities Commissioners
COm miSS i On Trhomas W Jonhnson
Andre é::;‘:?fén:;:arzor

08/16/2015 @ @ Pv
OHO0111007004C :

CHAD GREENWALD
2338 E CARSON ST
PITTSBURGH. PA 15203

Re: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
DETERMINATION
Case No. OH0111007004C

Dear Sir or Madam:

On 05/28/2013, a vehicle operated by OVERSIZE LOAD PULLING TEAM. and driven by CHAD C
WILLIAMS. was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the resuit of discovery of the following violations of the
Commission’s rules, Staff of the Commission timely notified OVERSIZE LOAD PULLING TEAM (Respondent)
pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07. Oho Administrative Code (0.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the
Respondent in the following amount:

CODE GROUP  VIOLATION FORFEITURE

392.2IRP 0 IRP Apportioned Tag or Registration Violation-Improper registration for a
commercial vehicle (see notes)

393.9 0 Inoperable Required Lamp-LF 1D lamp, cluster of three, inoperabie

3939 0 Inoperable Required Lamp-RF clearance lamp inoperable

393..951—-' 0 No / insufficient warning devices

390.21B 4 Carrier name and/or USDOT Number not displaved as required-No markings on 100.00
tractor due to not registered as carrier

3922U0CR 4 Failure to pay UCR fee 500.00
Total of Group 0 0.00
Total of Group 4 600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $600.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-10, Q.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.
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As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a

civivfa% @%ﬁ};t Y VERSIZE LOAD PULLING TEAM in the following amount:
R/

CODE GROUP  VIOLATION FORFEITURE
392.2IRP 0 IRP Apportioned Tag or Registration Violation-Improper registration for a
commercial vehicle (see notes)

393.9 0 Inoperable Required Lamp-LF ID lamp, cluster of three, inoperable
393.9 0 Inoperable Required Lamp-RF clearance lamp inoperable
393 95F 0 No { insufficient warning devices
©390.21B 4 Carrier name and/or USDOT Number not displayed as required-No markings on 100.00
tractor due to not registered as carrier
392.2UCR 4 Failure 10 pay UCR fee 500.00

Total of Group 0
Total of Group 4 600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $600.00

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request
for an administrative hearing pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-13, O.A.C. Failure to file a written request for an administrative
hearing within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively
establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest
liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being
referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Preliminary
Determination. '

Sincerely,

Milan Orbovich, Director
Transportation Department
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Compliance Officer: Wanda Williams
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